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COMM;NWEAIJN OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF APPEAL

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Clenecergun (Dun~y
JUDICIAL DISTRICT

L\‘OTT*

FROM

DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT

COMMONPLEASNo. L. OO 2 -~ V300 - €D

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the District Justice on the
date and in the case mentioned below.

MAG. DIST. NC. OR NAME OF D.J.

- QMH C. &zm ﬁ/u 2. )es, oz 3-0%
/10 S, 3k, ;z_é Clearfeld B Je¥50
(8)

m’ﬁ[é?' /2-02.1 1 a,ru OWMA 7641/ M le<

w C

This block will be signed ONLY when this notation is required under Pa RCP)P. Na. If appe//é-;t was CILAIMANT (see Pa. RC.P.JP. No.
10088.

This Notice of Appeal, when received by the District Justice, will operate as a 1001(6) in action before District Justice, he MUST
SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. FILE A COMPLAINT within twenty (20) days after

filing his NOTICE of APPEAL.

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

(This section of form to be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. RC.P.J.P. No. 1001(7) in action before District Justice.
IF NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appellee).

PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary

Enter rule y 2 appellee(s), to file a complaint in this appeal
pon PP

Name of appellee(s)
{Common Pleas No, 2002~ \300- <Y ) within twenty (20) days o

. gylﬁre of appeliant or his attomey or agent
RULE: To ta , appellee(s).
i lame of appellee(s)

(1) You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file o complaint in this appeal within twenty (20) days after the date of
service of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail

(2) ¥ you do not file a complaint within this time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WILL B@RED GAJN
(3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of mcnll

‘.ﬂjﬂ@ % 122 %2

AUG 21 2002

0/\2_‘0\’

WeisleR

AOPC 31290 COURT FILE TO BE FILED WITH PROTHONOTARY



PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT
(This proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS AFTER filing the notice of appeal. Check applicable boxes)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF ;88

AFFIDAVIT: | hereby swear or affirm that | served
[] @ copy of the Notice of Appeal, Common Pleas Na..

, upon the District Justice designated therein on
(cate of service) _ . 7 by personal service [ by (certified) (registered) mail, sender's
receipt attached hereto, and upon the appellee, (name) ,0n
[} by personal service [] by (certified) {registered) mail, sender's receipt attached hereto.
Cland further that | served the Rule o File a Complaint accompanying the above Notice of Appeal upon the appeliee(s) to whom
the Rule was addressed on , . [ by personal service [ by (certified) (registered)
mail, sender's receipt attached hereto.
SWORN (AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS ____DAYOF
Signature of affiant

Signature of official before whom affidavit was made

Title of official

My cormission expires on




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF; CLEARFIELD

Mag. Dist. No.:

46-3-02
DJ Name: Hon.
RICHARD A. IRELAND
Adcress: §50 LEONARD STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA

Telephone: (814) 765-5335 16830

RON MILES
110 s THIRD ST APT.# 5
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:

NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT
RESIDENTIAL LEASE

PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS

[BOWMAN APARTMENTS/LU & GARY BOWMAN !
RR1, BOX 245
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

L J
VS.

DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS

[MILES, RON, ET AL. 1

110 s THIRD ST APT.# 5
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

L

Docket No.: LT-0000347-02
Date Filed: 7/31/02

Judgment: FOR PLAINTIFF

[X] Judgment was entered for:  {Name) ___BOWMAN APARTMENTS/LU & GARY BO

Judgment was entered against MILES, RON ina
E Landlord/Tenant action in the amount of $ 667.150n_8/12/02 . (Date of Judgment)
The amount of rent per month, as established by the District Justice,is$ ___ 575.00.
The total amount of the Security Deposit is $ -00
Total Amount Established by DJ _Less - Security Deposit Applied = Adjudicated Amount
Rent in Arrears §%5°°b -$ P 206° - $ ] 575.00
Physical Damages Leasehold Property $ .00 —§ .00 = % -00
Damages/Unjust Detention $ .00-% 00 T % .00
Less Amt Due Defendant from Cross Complaint — $ .00
Interest (if provided by lease) $ 00
LT Judgment Amount $ 575.00
Attachment Prohibited/ Judgment Costs $ 92.15
Victim of Abuse (Act 5, 1996) Attorney Fees $ - 00
D This case dismissed without prejudice. Total Judgment $ 667.15
@ Possession granted. Post Judgment Credits $
Post Judgment Costs $
Certified Judgment Total $

[:I Possession granted if money judgment isTot satisfied by tim
Possession not granted.

€ Oof eviction.

Defendants are jointly and severally liable.

— D Levyis stayedfor  daysor D generally stayed.
D Obijection to Levy has been filed and hearing will be held:
Date: Place:
Time:

IN AN ACTION INVOLVING A RESIDENTIAL LEASE, ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL FROM A JUDGMENT FOR POSSESSION WITHIN
TEN DAYS AFTER THE DATE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF COURTS
OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. THIS APPEAL WILL INCLUDE AN APPEAL OF THE MONEY JUDGMENT, IF ANY. IN
ORDER TO OBTAIN A SUPERSEDEAS, THE APPELLANT MUST DEPOSIT WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF COURTS THE LESSER OF
THREE MONTHS RENT OR THE RENT ACTUALLY IN ARREARS ON THE DATE THE APPEAL IS FILED. ' '

IF A PARTY WISHES TO APPEAL ONLY THE MONEY PORTION OF A JUDGMENT INVOLVING A RESIDENTIAL LEASE, THE PARTY HAS

30 DAYS AFTER THE DATE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT IN WHICH TO FILE A NOTICE OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF
COURTS OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION.

Rﬂid’l\szY lel[.]IBIG AN APPEAL MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH THE NOTICE OF APPEAL.

2 Date ) (A ﬁ% , District Justice
[ certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.

Date , District Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 . SEAL

ANPC R154.0Q



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT
coO . CLEARFIELD
UNTY OF snmre. RESIDENTIAL LEASE

Mag. Dist. No.: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-02 [BOWMAN APARTMENTS/LU & GARY BOWMAN |
DJ Name: Hon. RR1, BOX 245
RICHARD A. IRELAND CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
Address: 650 LEONARD STREET L ]
CLEARFIELD, PA VS.
DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Telephone: (814) 765-5335 16830 MILES, RON, ET AL. 1

110 S THIRD ST APT.# 5
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

RON MILES -
110 S THIRD ST APT.# 5 Docket No.: LT-0000347-02
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 Date Filed: 7/31/02
THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment: FOR PLAINTIFF
Judgment was entered for: (Name) BOWMAN APARTMENTS/LU & GARY BO
Judgment was entered against MILES, BARBARA ina
‘Zl Landlord/Tenant action in the amount of $ 667.15 on _8/12/02 . (Date of Judgment)
The amount of rent per month, as established by the District Justice, is$ ____575.00.
The total amount of the Security Deposit is $ .00
Total Amount Established J _Less - Security Deposit Applied = Adjudicated Amount
Rent in Arrears E%B 0'0 - H06” - $ 5A7[% .00
Physical Damages Leasehold Property $ .00 -3 .00 = % -00
Damages/Unjust Detention $ .00—9% .00 ° % .00
Less Amt Due Defendant from Cross Complaint — § .00
Interest (if provided by lease) $ 00
L/T Judgment Amount $ 575 .00
Attachment Prohibited/ Judgment Costs $ 92.15
Victim of Abuse (Act 5, 1996) Attorney Fees $ 00
D This case dismissed without prejudice. Total Judgment $ 667.15
@ Possession granted. Post Judgment Credits $
Post Judgment Costs $
Certified Judgment Total $
D Possession granted if money judgment isTot satisfied by time of eviction.
Possession not granted. D Defendants are jointly and severally liable.
_ D Levy is stayed for days or D generally stayed.
D Objection to Levy has been filed and hearing will be held:
Date: Place:
Time:

IN AN ACTION INVOLVING A RESIDENTIAL LEASE, ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL FROM A JUDGMENT FOR POSSESSION WITHIN
TEN DAYS AFTER THE DATE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF COURTS
OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. THIS APPEAL WILL INCLUDE AN APPEAL OF THE MONEY JUDGMENT, IF ANY. IN
ORDER TO OBTAIN A SUPERSEDEAS, THE APPELLANT MUST DEPOSIT WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF COURTS THE LESSER OF
THREE MONTHS RENT OR THE RENT ACTUALLY IN ARREARS ON THE DATE THE APPEAL IS FILED.

IF A PARTY WISHES TO APPEAL ONLY THE MONEY PORTION OF A JUDGMENT INVOLVING A RESIDENTIAL LEASE, THE PARTY HAS

30 DAYS AFTER THE DATE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT IN WHICH TO FILE A NOTICE OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF
COURTS OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION.

U't; Pf@'YZFdhlﬁlG AN APPEAL MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH THE NOTICE OF APPEAL.

Date M!ﬁ gg % % ﬁ% gﬁg , District Justice
[Tcertify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.

Date , District Justice

>

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 . SEAL

ANP(: 31RA-QQ
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goml;:mwnun OF PENNSYLVANIA NOT'CE OF APPEAL

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CrasserELD Caur~ ¥
IcT -
’"”'c"“’_':" : DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT
“e '™

FROM

COMMONPLEASNo. 2. 002 - \3j00 ~ CO

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the District Justice on the
date and in the case mentioned below.

MAG. DIST. NO. OR NAME OF D.J.

%HC’ &Mﬁu/)?,)es 4lo~ 3-0%-

STATE p CODE

"Il S.3ad. %ié_f/ Clearfel {2 /6X50

DATE OF JUDGMENT N THE CASE OF {Plaﬂ!lﬂ)’
Ay 12-03.| L ¢ Gary f umm\l WINPXY) mkw Hiles

SIGNATUR APPELLANT OR H8S ATTORNE

cv _
u \ anA.
This block will be signed ONLY when this notation is required under P&"RCEBJP. Na | if appelignt was CI/AIMANT (see Pa. RC.P.J.P. No.
10088B. ) ) o )
This Notice of Appeal, when received by the District Justice, will operate as a 1001(6) in action before District Justice, he MUST

SUPERSEDEAS fo the judgment for possession in this case. FILE A COMPLAINT within twenty (20) days after
‘ ' filing his NOTICE of APPEAL.

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

(This séction of foom to be used' ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. RC.PJ.P. No. 1 001(7) in actlon before District Justice.
IF NOT USED, detach lrom copy of notice of appeal to be served upon apoeliee).

PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary 1

appellee(s), to file a complaint in this eppedl

‘0\!\.‘:'."- A1

(Common Pleas Na __ .99~ \300- QY ) within twenty (20) days afterQe‘r'v'ice of rule or ‘suffét7éntry of judgment of non pros.

LarbanHan/ h il

Sgnjﬁre of appeliant or his attomey or agent

A\
Enter rule upon

Name of appellee(s)

RULE: To td , oppellee(s).
4 appeliee(s)

(1) You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file @ complaint in this appeal within twenty (20) days after the date of
service of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail.

(2) ¥ you do not file a complaint within this time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WILL BEANTERED AGAINST YOU.

(3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of mailing;

Date: 4’6920' 0:2, VEL P d " e am

| hereby certify this to be a true :
and attested copy of the original
statement filed in this case,

2
X

AUG 212002 |
Atest. Y st O/\‘L‘.o\ |y
' PrOthonotary/

. Clerk of Courts b

AOPC 312-90 COURT FILE



PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT
(This proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS AFTER filing the notice of appeal. Check applicable boxes)

COMMONWEALTH QF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF L axc,{u/ el .88

8}
AFFIDAVIT: | hereby swear o afﬂrm that | served
a copy of the Notice of A

peal, Common Pleas No. XOO ) 308 - C4upon the District Justice designated therein on

(date of service) _ 2 Qusl Al- RO, B’By personal 5 &e O %cemhed) (registered) mail, sender's

rt:gpelp ta/ched hereto, and’upon the appellee, (name) __ Lue//en £ Ga Yy p AN ,0n °
wa.A/)- ¢

L by personal service [ 4By (certified) (registeted) mail, sender's receipt attached hereto
[34nd fufther that | served the Rule to Fil

e a GComplaint accompa ing the above Notice of Appeal upon the appellee(s) to whom
the Rule was addressed on _£ 1, EFzn . & QZ B wman ;gz cz [] by personal service [1] by (certified) (registered)
* mail, sender's receipt attached hereto,

SWORN (AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

\/ \ )/; /,:/;

BN ) 4o, /"’ : ,“/"v .

THIS ?L‘ DAYOF Wwe. — mies. NN I
r ’_/7' 7, ) / Signature of affiant
l(,

Signature of official bé?me‘wnom alfidavit was made

Title of official “#r‘:'”"'"m* """" T‘ .

: ission expi My Commission

My commission expires on _ 15t Mon Sty inJam, 2006— I L E D

Clearfield Co., Clearfisld, PA

AUG 212002

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA _
COUNTY OF: CLEARFIELD NOTICE OF JUDGME L RANSCRIPT

! Mag. Dist. No.: PLAINTIFF: RES'DEuI\:IIE-!ﬁA%DRESS
) 46-3-02 [BOWMAN APARTMENTS/LU & GARY BOWMAN '
. DJ Name: Hon. RR1, BOX 245
RICHARD A. IRELAND CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
Address: 650 LEONARD STREET L N
CLEARFIELD, PA VS.
DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Telephone: (814 ) 765-5335 16830 [MILES, RON, ET AL. 1

110 s THIRD ST APT.# 5
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

RICHARD A. IRELAND -
650 LEONARD STREET Docket No.: LT-0000347-02
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 Date Filed: 7/31/02
THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
. Judgment: FOR PLAINTIFF (3& *léOO ! CO
[X] Judgment was entered for:  (Name) ___BOWMAN APARTMENTS/LU & GARY BO '
Judgment was entered against MILES, BARBARA ina
El Landlord/Tenant action in the amount of $ 667.150n_8/12/02 . (Date of Judgment)
The amount of rent per month, as established by the District Justice,is $ ____575.00
The total amount of the Security Deposit is $ .00
Total Amount Established J _Less - Security Deposit Applied = Adjudicated Amount
Rent in Arrears $ E%me -3 yoee p% =$ mao
Physical Damages Leasehold Property $ .00 -3 .00 = § .00
Damages/Unjust Detention $ 009 00 % .00
Less Amt Due Defendant from Cross Complaint — $ .00
Interest (if provided by lease) $ 00
/T Judgment Amount $ 575.00
Attachment Prohibited/ Judgment Costs $ 92.15
Victim of Abuse (ACt 5, 1996) Attomey Fees $ * a0
D This case dismissed without prejudice. Total Judgment $ 667.15
@ Possession granted. Post Judgment Credits $
Post Judgment Costs $
Certified Judgment Total $
D Possession granted if money judgment is not safisfied by time of eviclion.
D Possession not granted. D Defendants are jointly and pevefadly ligble. D
_ D Levy is stayed for days or D generally stayed.
D Objection to Levy has been filed and hearing will be held: SEP 112002
Date: Place: M |joeo e
William A. Sphaw %‘ﬁ
— Prothonotdry

IN AN ACTION INVOLVING A RESIDENTIAL LEASE, ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL FROM A JUDGMENT FOR POSSESSION WITHIN
TEN DAYS AFTER THE DATE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF COURTS
OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. THIS APPEAL WILL INCLUDE AN APPEAL OF THE MONEY JUDGMENT, IF ANY. IN
ORDER TO OBTAIN A SUPERSEDEAS, THE APPELLANT MUST DEPOSIT WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF COURTS THE LESSER OF
THREE MONTHS RENT OR THE RENT ACTUALLY IN ARREARS ON THE DATE THE APPEAL IS FILED.

IF A PARTY WISHES TO APPEAL ONLY THE MONEY PORTION OF A JUDGMENT INVOLVING A RESIDENTIAL LEASE, THE PARTY HAS

30 DAYS AFTER THE DATE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT IN WHICH TO FILE A NOTICE OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF

COURTS OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION,
THE PARTY FILING AN APPEAL MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH THE NOTICE OF APPEAL.

MZ_ZQU_Z_ Date , , District Justice

, District Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 - SEAL

AOPC R1RA.QQ



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF;_CLEARFIELD

NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT
RESIDENTIAL LEASE

" Wag. Dist, No.: PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
f 46-3-02 'BOWMAN APARTMENTS/LU & GARY BOWMAN '
. 0J Name: Hon. RR1, BOX 245
RICHARD A. IRELAND CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
Aadess: 650 LEONARD STREET , L N
CLEARFIELD, PA VS.
DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Teloorone: (814 ) 765-5335 16830 [MILES, RON, ET AL. L
110 S THIRD ST APT.# 5
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
RICHARD A. IRELAND -
650 LEONARD STREET Docket No.: LT-0000347-02
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 Date Filed: 7/31/02
THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment: FOR PLAINTIFF
Judgment was entered for: (Name) BOWMAN APARTMENTS/LU & GARY BO
Judgment was entered against MILES, RON ina
Landlord/Tenant action in the amount of $ 667.150n_8/12/02 . (Date of Judgment)
The amount of rent per month, as established by the District Justice,is$ __ 575.00.
The total amount of the Security Deposit is $ -00
Total Amount Establi . i i ied = judi
Rent in Arrears unt Established E%BJ obes_s$Secunty Deposit A%Igd s Adjudicated SA}EO.UStO
Physical Damages Leasehold Property $ .00 -9 .00 = § -00
Damages/Unjust Detention $ 009 .00 9% .00
Less Amt Due Defendant from Cross Complaint — $ .00
Interest (if provided by lease) $ 00
LT Judgment Amount $ 575 .00
Attachment Prohibited/ Judgment Costs 3 92.158
Victim of Abuse (Act 5, 1996) Attorney Fees $ a0
D This case dismissed without prejudice. Total Judgment $ 667.15
@ Possession granted. Post Judgment Credits $
Post Judgment Costs $
Certified Judgment Total $

D Possession granted if money judgment is 0t Satistied by time Of eviction.
D Possession not granted. Defendants are jointly and severally liable.

D Levy is stayed for days or D generally stayed.
D Objection to Levy has been filed and hearing will be held:
Date: Place:
Time:

IN AN ACTION INVOLVING A RESIDENTIAL LEASE, ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL FROM A JUDGMENT FOR POSSESSION WITHIN
TEN DAYS AFTER THE DATE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF COURTS
OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. THIS APPEAL WILL INCLUDE AN APPEAL OF THE MONEY JUDGMENT, IF ANY. IN
ORDER TO OBTAIN A SUPERSEDEAS, THE APPELLANT MUST DEPOSIT WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF COURTS THE LESSER OF
THREE MONTHS RENT OR THE RENT ACTUALLY IN ARREARS ON THE DATE THE APPEAL IS FILED.

IF A PARTY WISHES TO APPEAL ONLY THE MONEY PORTION OF A JUDGMENT INVOLVING A RESIDENTIAL LEASE, THE PARTY HAS

30 DAYS AFTER THE DATE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT IN WHICH TO FILE A NOTICE OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF

COURTS OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION.

A'Ulé PngYZFUIlDING AN APPEAL MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH THE NOTICE OF APPEAL.

, District Justice‘
gment.

Date
certify that this 1s a t

Ings containing the ju
, District Justice

AUG 2 9 200pDate

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 -

ANPC 318406

SEAL



OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATOR f @ )
FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA . ' @/ﬁxﬂ

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
SUITE 228, 230 EAST MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID S. MEHOLICK PHONE: (814) 765-2841 MARCY KELLEY
COURT ADMINISTRATOR FAX: 1-814-765-7649 DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

SEPTEMBER 12, 2005

RE: 02-1300-CD
Lu Bowman, et al vs. Ron Miles, et al

Dear Lu and Gary Bowman: .

Please be advised that the Court intends to terminate
the above captioned case without notice, because the Court
records show no activity in the case for a period of at least
two years.

¢ 'd

You may stop the Court terminating the case by filing
a Statement of Intention to Proceed. The Statement of Interition
to Proceed, must he filed with the Prothonotary of Clearfield
County, PO Box 549, Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830. The
Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed on or before
November 17, 2005.

If you fail to file the required statement of
intention to proceed within the required time period, the case
will be terminated.

By the Court,

Vo e

=D
David S. Meholick
Court Administrator SEP ]22@ﬂ§j>

VRS A G
L‘v,f,eﬂ..:fi SOV

ProthonctaryiCier o Courtes



OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATOR
FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA .
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE

SUITE 228, 230 EAST MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID S. MEHOLICK PHONE: (814) 765-2641 MARCY KELLEY

COURT ADMINISTRATOR FAX: 1-814-765-7649 DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

SEPTEMBER 12, 2005

RE: 02-1300-CD
Lu Bowman, et al vs. Ron Miles, et al

Dear Ron and Barbara Miles:

Please be advised that the Court intends to terminate
the above captioned case without notice, because the ' Court
records show no activity in the case for a period of at least
two years. '

4 &

You may stop the Court terminating the case by filing
a Statement of Intention to Proceed. The Statement of Intention
to Proceed must be filed with the Prothonotary of, Clearfield
County, PO Box 549, Clearfield, Pennsylvanla‘ 16830. The
Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed on or before
November 17, 2005.

' If you fail to file the required statement of
intention to proceed within the required time period, the case
will be terminated.

By the Court,

Dav1d S. Mehollck E

Court Administrator
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OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATOR
FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA .
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE

SUITE 228, 230 EAST MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID S. MEHOLICK PHONE: (814) 765-2641 MARCY KELLEY

COURT ADMINISTRATOR FAX: 1-814-765-7649

Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

SEFTEMBER 12, 2005

RE: 02-1300-CD
Lu Bowman, et al vs. Ron Miles, et al

Dear Ron and Barbara Miles:

Please be advised that the Court intends to terminate
the above captioned case without notice, because the ' Court
records show no activity in the case for a period of at least
two years. ’

'd

You may stop the Court terminating the case by filing
a Statement of Intention to Proceed. The Statement of Intention
to Proceed must be filed with the Prothonotary of Clearfield
County, PO Box 549, Clearfield, Pennsylvania = 16830. The

Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed on or before
November 17, 2005.

If you fail to file the required statement of
intention to proceed within the required time period, the case
will be terminated.

By the Court,

oo DRy
David S. Meholick

Court Administrator

DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR



In the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
: Civil Division

In Re: Inactive Case Dismissal 06-01-MD

I, Wilham A. Shaw, hereby certify that notice of termination for the
following inactive cases was published in the Clearfield County Legal Journal
January 27, 2006, per Rule 230.2:

96-0188-CD 00-0793-CD 00-1532-CD
96-1586-CD 00-0799-CD 01-0146-CD
98-1317-CD 00-0822-CD 01-0237-CD
00-0046-CD 00-0823-CD 01-1030-CD
00-0143-CD 00-0992-CD 01-1869-CD
00-0203-CD 00-1019-CD 02-0373-CD
00-0533-CD 00-1061-CD 02-0374-CD
" 00-0543-CD 00-1062-CD 92-1300-CD
00-0567-CD 00-1078-CD 02-1308-CD
00-0629-CD 00-1085-CD 02-1610-CD
00-0732-CD 00-1220-CD 03-0091-CD
00-0756-CD 00-1264-CD 03-0138-CD
00-0760-CD 00-1321-CD 03-0172-CD
00-0768-CD 00-1372-CD 03-1148-CD
00-0782-CD 00-1386-CD 03-1176-CD
00-0791-CD 00-1492-CD
-7,
L «,u g / 7

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

FILED
MAY 0.4 2006

-+ William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courte




In the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Civil Division

06-01-MD

In Re: Inactive Case Dismissal

NOW, this day of May, 2006, the Court hereby directs the
Prothonotary to terminate the following cases for inactivity, per Rule 230.2:

ord.I,de Eudvﬁ(&

Pm’monotary/CIefk of Courts

96-0188-CD 00-0793-CD 00-1532-CD
96-1586-CD 00-0799-CD 01-0146-CD
98-1317-CD 00-0822-CD 01-0237-CD
00-0046-CD 00-0823-CD 01-1030-CD
00-0143-CD 00-0992-CD 01-1869-CD
00-0203-CD 00-1019-CD 02-0373-CD
00-0533-CD 00-1061-CD 02-0374-CD
00-0543-CD 00-1062-CD 02-1300-CD
00-0567-CD 00-1078-CD 02-1308-CD
00-0629-CD 00-1085-CD 02-1610-CD
00-0732-CD 00-1220-CD 03-0091-CD
00-0756-CD 00-1264-CD 03-0138-CD
00-0760-CD 00-1321-CD 03-0172-CD
00-0768-CD 00-1372-CD 03-1148-CD
00-0782-CD 00-1386-CD" 03-1176-CD
00-0791-CD 00-1492-CD
BY THE COURT:
C)
¢ J. Ammerman, President Judge
Fi (H%Q ¢ g
tee mysg




